$ $
30 June 2019
Financial assets 14,718,569 -
Financial liabilities (4,817,593) (5,668,840)
Total exposure 9,900,976 (5,668,840)

30 June 2018
Financial assets 1,255,171 1,644,043
Financial liabilities (1,123,144) (1,844,364)
Total exposure 132,027 (200,321)

Interest rate sensitivity

The Group’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. Longer- term
borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates. At 30 June 2019, the Group is not exposed to changes in market
interest rates as its borrowings are at fixed interest rates. The Group’s investments in term deposits all pay fixed
interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
+/- 1% (2018: +/- 1%). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current
market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and
the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other
variables are held constant.

 Profit for the Year Equity
 $ $ $ $
 +1% -1% +1% -1%
30 June 2019 67,749 (67,749) 67,749 (67,749)
30 June 2018 1,560 (1,560) 1,560 (1,560)

31.2 Credit Risk Analysis

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge an obligation to the Group. The Group is exposed to this
risk for various financial instruments, for example receivables to customers, placing deposits, investment in term
deposits, etc.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2019

Viva Leisure Limited Financial Statements June 2019 64

Credit risk management

The credit risk is managed on a group basis based on the Group’s credit risk management policies and procedures.

The credit risk in respect of cash balances held with banks and deposits with banks are managed via diversification